NOTE 13- PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT DUE TO CORRECTION OF ERRORS

A prior period adjustment was made related to an interagency agreement in the amount of
$129,476.77. The entry was to Expended Appropriations (USSGL Account Number 5700) and
Unexpended Appropriations – Used (USSGL Account Number 3107). Entries to these accounts
have to be made when costing expenditures related to reimbursable agreements. However, these
entries were not made in FY 2014.

A second prior period adjustment was also made related to the interagency agreement in the
amount of $359,000. Specifically, in FY 2014 funds in the amount of $359,000 were received
and recorded as revenue without the associated services and expenses being delivered.

The impact of these changes was a decrease in the cumulative results of operations during FY
2014 from $392,914 as previously stated, to ($95,562.27) as restated. The amended cumulative
results of operations balance of ($95,652.27) brought forward from FY 2014 to FY 2015 reflects
this change.

The effect of the restatement on each principal statement is detailed in the schedule below:

 FY 2014  FY 2014
Balance Sheet Previously Stated Increase/Decrease Restated
Liability for Advances and
Prepayments

$ 130,524 $  358,999 $ 489,523

Cumulative Results of
Operations – All other funds

$ 392,914 $ (488,476) $ (95,562)

Statement of Changes in
Net Position

Appropriations used $ 3,322,330 $ (129,477) $ 3,192,853

	ACUS 2015 Performance and Accountability Report
	EXT 300b - 9.30.2015 ACUS Audited Financial Statements - FINAL - 12.18.2...